# OP \$115.00 74443353

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM404064

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reliable Biopharmaceutical Corporation		11/01/2016	Corporation: MISSOURI

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Reliable Biopharmaceutical, LLC	
Street Address:	1945 Walton Road	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63114	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	74443353	R RELIABLE BIOPHARMACEUTICAL	
Serial Number:	85940421	REACTION READY	
Serial Number:	86921564	HPI	
Serial Number:	75148814	MALTODAPOH	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2027994000

**Email:** gregory.esau@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Esau

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory C. Esau	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory C. Esau/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2016

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Trademark Assignment RBC to RB LLC#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment RBC to RB LLC#page2.tif

source=Trademark Assignment RBC to RB LLC#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment RBC to RB LLC#page4.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of November 1, 2016 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") between Reliable Biopharmaceutical Corporation, a Missouri corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), and Reliable Biopharmaceutical, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks and the affiliated trademark applications and/or registrations therefor listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof (collectively, the "<u>Marks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Bill of Sale and Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated December 1, 2015 by and between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor is desirous of assigning, and Assignee is desirous of obtaining, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy, and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use on behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

(SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE)

EAST\136166958.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused to be duly executed this Assignment under seal on the date or dates set forth below.

# **ASSIGNOR**

Reliable Biopharmaceutical Corporation

Name: Michael Beckett

Title: Secretary

Date: November 1, 2016

(SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE)

# ASSIGNEE

Reliable Biopharmaceutical, LLC

Name: David Feldker

Title: President and CEO

Date: November 1, 2016

EAST\136166958.1

# EXHIBIT A

# <u>U.S. Federal Trademark Registrations</u>

Trademark	Registration No.	Serial No.
Reliable Biopharmaceutical	1926201	74443353
R RELIABLE		
BIOPHARMACEUTICAL		
REACTION READY	4621993	85940421
HPI	5054407	86921564
MALTODAPOH		75148814

EAST\136166958.1

**RECORDED: 11/01/2016**